(PROPAC)

THERMOFORMING LIMITED

5t April 2017

Product Information
Rpet Trays

Description Of Product

Rpet (recycled polyester) trays manufactured from food-approved Rpet sheet containing up
to 50% post-consumer recycled material.

Compliance With Food Contact Legislation

Manufactured in accordance with our formal quality & hygiene management
system accredited to the BRC/loP Standard (Issue 5).

All material used in the manufacture of products listed comply with requirements of
regulations EC No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

All food grade materials comply as detailed in The Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact
with Food Regulations, and commission directives 1935/2004EC (Framework Regulation),
EU 282/2008 (Recycled Plastics), 2004/1935/EC, 10/2011/EC (and amendment 2015/174),
and in the packaging (essential requirements) regulations, (implementing 94/62/EC),
including amendments 2004/12 / EC and 2005/20/EC specifically section 7-12 relating to
concentrations of heavy metals.

We confirm that the products meet and fully comply with the legal requirements in the
country of manufacture and use.

Limitations To Use

The material has been reviewed against the customer’s requirements and there have been
no identified limitations on the use.

Disclaimer

The declaration of compliance describes the status of the products specified under the
Description of Product. The user of the product is responsible for ensuring that the finished
food packaging complies with applicable migration limits in the food itself under actual
conditions of use. Furthermare, the food packer is responsible for verifying the possible
interactions of the product with the foodstuffs (eg modification of odour, taste, consistency,
migration etc) which are to be checked prior to use and in function of the end uses.

Approved by: Gary Dollard Date 5™ April
2017

Gary Dollard (Operations Manager)



